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Sunset at Tunnel Springs Park

Laurel Park

For more information about the City of North Salt Lake Parks visit
www.nslcity.org 

Playground at Wild Rose Trail Head Park
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1Legacy Regional Park1140 West 1100 NorthXXXXXXXXXXXXX

2Cambria Park1037 West Norfolk Drive X

3Stone Park996 North Elizabeth Drive XXXXXX

4Stonehenge Park956 West Stonehenge DriveXX

5Fox Hollow Park 655 North Foxhollow Drive XXXXXXXXXX

6Redwood Road Trail1000 North to Center StreetX

7Legacy Parkway Trail600 South to 1200 North XXX

8Wetlands Trails 8,208 LF of Trails XX

9Laurel Park485 Winchester DriveXX

10Oldham Park998 North Oldham Drive X

11Boston Park290 North Boston Drive X

12Foxboro South Community Park280 North Greenwich DriveXXXX

13Buckingham Park 216 Buckingham Drive X

14Caleb Park175 North Caleb Drive X

15Porter's Takeout50 South Jordan River DriveXXX

16Mathis Park818 North 400 East XXXXXX

17Middle Parkway705 North US HWY 89 XXX

17North Parkway825 North US HWY 89 XXX

17South Parkway405 North US HWY 89 XXX

18Deerhollow Park840 East Eaglewood Drive XXXXXXX

19Hatch Park50 West Center StreetXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

20Center Street TrailCenter St. TrailX

21Palmquist Park11 North Valley View Drive XXXXXX

22Cynthia Way Trailhead494 South Cynthia WayXXX

23Springhill Geological Park181 South Springhill DriveX

24Eagleridge Pond250 South Lakeside DriveXX

25South Frontage RoadSo335 South US HWY 89X

26Wild Rose Trail Head Park650 East Sky Crest Lane XXXXXXXXXXXXX

27Tunnel Springs Park1080 East Eaglepoint DriveXXXXXXXXXXXXX

28Bonneville Shoreline TrailEaglepointe Drive XXXX

Parks & Facilities

Site Address Re
st

ro
om

s

D
rin

ki
ng

 F
ou

nt
ai

n

Pa
rk

in
g

D
og

 S
ta

tio
ns

Pa
ve

d 
W

al
ki

ng
 P

at
h

H
ik

in
g

Tr
ai

lh
ea

d
1 Legacy Regional Park 1140 West 1100 North X X X

6 Redwood Road Trail 1000 North to Center Street X

7 Legacy Parkway Trail 600 South to 1200 North X X X

8 Wetlands Trails See attached map X X

16 Mathis Park 818 North 400 East X X X

17 Middle Parkway 705 North US HWY 89 X X

17 North Parkway 825 North US HWY 89 X X

17 South Parkway 405 North US HWY 89 X X

19 Hatch Park 50 West Center Street X X X X X

20 Center Street Trail Center St. Trail X

22 Cynthia Way Trailhead 494 South Cynthia Way X X

23 Springhill Geological Park 181 South Springhill Drive X

25 South Frontage Road Apx 200 South US HWY 89 X

26 Wild Rose Trail Head Park 650 East Sky Crest Lane X X X X X X

27 Tunnel Springs Park 1080 East Eaglepoint Drive X X X X X

28 Bonneville Shoreline Trail Apx. 1080 Eaglepointe Drive X X X X

Hiking the Wild Rose Trail

Trail Information

City of North Salt Lake

10 East Center Street
North Salt Lake, Utah 84054

801.335.8700
www.nslcity.org

&TRAILS
Map & Guide



Sunset at Tunnel Springs Park

Laurel Park

For more information about the City of North Salt Lake Parks visit
www.nslcity.org 

Playground at Wild Rose Trail Head Park
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1 Legacy Regional Park 1140 West 1100 North X X X X X X X X X X X X X

2 Cambria Park 1037 West Norfolk Drive X

3 Stone Park 996 North Elizabeth Drive X X X X X X

4 Stonehenge Park 956 West Stonehenge Drive X X

5 Fox Hollow Park 655 North Foxhollow Drive X X X X X X X X X X

6 Redwood Road Trail 1000 North to Center Street X

7 Legacy Parkway Trail 600 South to 1200 North X X X

8 Wetlands Trails 8,208 LF of Trails X X

9 Laurel Park 485 Winchester Drive X X

10 Oldham Park 998 North Oldham Drive X

11 Boston Park 290 North Boston Drive X

12 Foxboro South Community Park 280 North Greenwich Drive X X X X

13 Buckingham Park 216 Buckingham Drive X

14 Caleb Park 175 North Caleb Drive X

15 Porter's Takeout 50 South Jordan River Drive X X X

16 Mathis Park 818 North 400 East X X X X X X

17 Middle Parkway 705 North US HWY 89 X X X

17 North Parkway 825 North US HWY 89 X X X

17 South Parkway 405 North US HWY 89 X X X

18 Deerhollow Park 840 East Eaglewood Drive X X X X X X X

19 Hatch Park 50 West Center Street X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

20 Center Street Trail Center St. Trail X

21 Palmquist Park 11 North Valley View Drive X X X X X X

22 Cynthia Way Trailhead 494 South Cynthia Way X X X

23 Springhill Geological Park 181 South Springhill Drive X

24 Eagleridge Pond 250 South Lakeside Drive X X

25 South Frontage Road So335 South US HWY 89 X

26 Wild Rose Trail Head Park 650 East Sky Crest Lane X X X X X X X X X X X X X

27 Tunnel Springs Park 1080 East Eaglepoint Drive X X X X X X X X X X X X X

28 Bonneville Shoreline Trail Eaglepointe Drive X X X X
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North Salt Lake City Park & Trail System

Splash Pad at Legacy Regional Park

Playground at Wild Rose Trailhead Park

Playground at Legacy Regional Park

Playground at Hatch Park
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